FEATURES
PERFORMANCE
Low-glare, shadow-free illumination allows safe evacuation and adds security
to critical areas for 90 minutes.
Protects against partial or isolated power outages.
Fixture wires two ways: on night light circuit (permanently energized) or on
switchable circuit (unswitched circuit to the battery pack and switched circuit
to the fixture ballast). Battery pack will strike normally off lamp.

  EL Nomen. EL EL5 EL61LP EL6C EL141LP EL481LP EL6 EL14 EL48
Lumens 500-600 600-700 600-700 1100-1430 5 600 1400 5
Lamp Type Nomenclature Wattage
U-lamp T8 U16, U31, U316 16-32  2  4
24"- 48" T8 17, 25, 32 17-32  2
60" - 96" T8 60T8, 96T8 40-59  3
Circline T9 20, 32, 401 20-40  2
U-Lamp T12 U40, U403 34-40  2
24"- 48" T12 20, 24, 30, 36, 40 20-40  2  4
48" - 96" T12 48, 72, 96 30-75  3
24" - 96" HO T12
 24HO, 36HO,48HO, 35-110       3
72HO, 96HO
48" - 96" VHO T12 48PG, 96PG 110-215  3
Biax Twin-Tube (4-pin) CF40 18-40  2
Biax Twin-Tube (4-pin) CF50  50  3
Quad-Tube (4-pin) 13-26 TRT 13-26
Triple-Tube (4-pin) 18-32 TRT 18-32
Triple-Tube (4-pin) 42 TRT 42
24"– 48" HOT5 T5HO 24-54
EL  Factory-Installed Battery Packs
SPECIFICATIONS
LAMP COMPATIBILITY CHART
EL Lumen Curve
PS300 with F40T12 and F032T8
EL5 Lumen Curve
PSQ500 with F40T12 and F032T8
EL6C Lumen Curve
PS600C with F40T12 and F032T8
1 Lamp nomenclature does not exist for
products utilizing the circline T9 lamp; 22, 32
and 40 refer to wattage.
2 PS300 factory-installed standard (350–450
lumen output).
3 PS600 factory-installed standard (600–700
lumen output).
4 2-hour emergency operation.
5 Full light output.
BATTERY
Sealed Nickel-Cadmium
Shelf Expected Optimum
Voltage life1 life1 Maintenance temperature2
EL (PS300) 3.6 3 years 7–9 years none3 32–100°F
EL5 (PS500) 10.8 " 7–9 years " "
EL6C (PS600C) 3.6 " 7–9 years " "
EL6 (PS600) 10.8 " 7–9 years " "
EL14 (PS1400) 6 " 10 years " "
1  At 77°F.
2 Optimum ambient temperature range where unit will provide capacity for 90 minutes. Higher
and lower temperatures affect life and capacity. Consult factory for detailed information.
3 Periodic system status test recommended.
Light output data based on one lamp. Two-lamp operation evenly divides output between the lamps. Light output of other lamp types will vary. Luminaire efficiency and
application conditions must be determined to calculate actual illuminance levels. Consult a Lithonia Lighting representative for further information.
PERFORMANCE
EL14 Lumen Curve
PS1400 with F032T8
EL6 Lumen Curve
PS600 with F40T12 and F032T8
Two-Lamp
Operation
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Minutes